
Email Address
EMPAC Chair Mark Dearmon mdearmon2723@att.net 919-271-5424
EMPAC Vice-Chair Junior Hulen m.hulen@hotmail.com 910-624-2714
EMPAC Treasurer Doranna Anderson andersondist39@gmail.com 919-219-1218
EMPAC Secretary Tammy Tompkins tarheels1986unc@gmail.com919-604-5192
Past Chair Tony Smith tonysmith646@gmail.com 828-448-0384
Political Strategist Flint Benson fbenson@seanc.org 919-413-7773
Officer Liaison Jimmy Davis jnatf0621@gmail.com 828-429-0705
Parliamentarian Paula Schubert paula.schubert@earthlink.co919-368-0335
Area A Stuart Smith studaddysmith@aol.com 828-551-7284
Area B Kathy Howell howellkn@gmail.com 828-964-8910
Area C Chuck Scruggs scruggschuck@gmail.com 828-604-5104
Area D Barbara Leatherman leatherlee37@gmail.com 828-217-2823
Area E Ali Davis alidavis.71@gmail.com 828-217-2823
Area F Tonia Warnic royalteeisme@gmail.com 980-318-3183
Area G Walton Jones wjonesjr23@gmail.com 336-392-5121
Area G At-Large Willie Bailey baileyw620@nctriad.rr.com 336-341-5112
Area H Allan Wooster allan77734@gmail.com 910-944-5722
Area J Kathy Ramsey caryramsey@gmail.com 919-389-1899
Area K Janice Bass janlbass64@gmail.com 919-685-0410
Area L Jennifer Stewart kiiri@twc.com 602-653-9938
Area L At-Large Margaret Reader reader_margaret@yahoo.co 919-272-6486
Area L At-Large Gretchen Williams lavett4life90@yahoo.com 919-417-4043
Area M Junior Hulen m.hulen@hotmail.com 910-624-2714
Area N Tom Simmons ltsimmons531@gmail.com 910-540-2481
Area P Kathy Merritt cherrykatnc@yahoo.com 919-738-8729
Area Q Daniel Radford drad01994@gmail.com 252-908-7886
Area R Betsey Lee Hodges hbetseylee@gmail.com 252-833-9578
Area S Mike Kollock kollock@yahoo.com 252-939-0116
Area T Quinterlene Bowen quinterlen@aol.com 252-791-2378
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